Newton Bush

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:48

11-19-1999

| Name and a | iress | of receiving | party(ies)   |      |      |      |
|------------|-------|--------------|--------------|------|------|------|
| atta       | disch | iginal docun | ents or copy | ther | ef.  |      |
|            |       | YAM          | 7 1409       |      | V    |      |
|            | 1U    |              | Patent and   | Tipe | or b | k OM |
|            | HEE   |              | H-LVH LAN-12 | ~~(  | T-44 |      |

101168579 To the Honorable Commissions 7 Calvary Industries, Inc. Internal Address: John P. Morelock, Jr., CEO Association Street Address: 9233 Seward Road Limited Partnership State: OH City: Fairfield ZIP: 45014 Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 
No ☐ Association General Partnership. □ Limited Partnership
 □ Q Corporation-State\_ Merger Q Other □ Change of Name If assigned is not dominited in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: (Approx) July 1, 1994 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) sitsched? 🔾 Yes 🗀 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(8) 0674379 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Newton Bush 7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Calvary Industries, Inc. Internal Address: C Enclosed 05/13/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000091 0674279 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9233 Seward Road 8. Deposit account number: City: Fairfield State: OH ZIP: 45014 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3 if the check is counted

4 if postcard also

5/7/99

Dentes

## Assignment

| Morris D. Shepherd   |                         | (Assignor),   |
|--|-------------------------|---|
| name of<br>10490 Sugardale Harrison,<br>of                     | f registrant<br>Ohio 45 | 5030  |
|  | g address               | _·,   |
| has adopted, used and is using a mark which i                  | s registered            | d in the United States Patent and                           |
| Trademark Office, Registration No. 0674379                     |                         | [get number from registration certificate],                 |
| dated 1959-02-24 (Renewed in 1979)                             |                         | [get date from registration certificate].                   |
| Nuba-Wax (Subsidiary of Calva                                  |                         |   |
| name of person or company which of 9233 Seward Road Fairfield, |                         | new owner of the mark<br>5014                               |
| VI   | g address               | ,   |
| wants to acquire the mark and the registration                 | thereof.                |   |
|  |                         |   |
| For good and valuable consideration, recei                     | pt of which             | h is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby                   |
| assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest ir           | n and to the            | e mark, together with the goodwill of the                   |
| business symbolized by the mark, and the abov                  | ve identifie            | d-registration.   |
| ·  | 1                       | hair D. Showler !!  |
|  | Signature               | of Assignor   |
|  | 3.8                     |   |
|  | Title (if ass           | signor is a business, list official title of person signing |
|  |                         |   |
|  |                         |   |
| 17   |                         |   |
| State of Shirt   | \                       |   |
| p-rl   | — )<br>) ss.            |   |
| County of Dulle  | )                       |   |
|  |                         |   |
| 27th (10)  |                         | 1999.   |
| On this day of day of  | month                   | ,   |
| MORRIS U SHEPHER<br>Assignor's name                            | 20                      | , the person who signed this instrument,                    |
| •  |                         |   |
| who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a fi                 | ree act on !            | his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the                     |
| identified entity with authority to do so).                    | 101                     | 011/1   |
|  | Mus                     | ian Colland   |
|  | Signature o             | of notary public  |
|  |                         | MARIAN R ECKHOFF  |
|  |                         | ALLACIA ON ONE  |

NOTE: This form is only valid when the assignee is a United States resident or company.

**RECORDED: 05/07/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0707

ww Commission Expues lune 29, 2000